but are not limited to:

 trading of Silvercorp and OreCorp after 30 June 2023, which is not reflected
in the Merged Group Unaudited Proforma Historical Financial Information;

 the risk factors set out in section 10;

 the ultimate timing of when Silvercorp acquires 100% of OreCorp Shares;

 finalisation of the acquisition accounting; and

 current and future changes to accounting standards (if any).

In August 2023, OreCorp issued 70,411,344 OreCorp Shares to Silvercorp at A$0.40
(US$0.27) per Share, resulting in aggregate proceeds of A$28.2 million (US$18.5
million) being received by OreCorp. Upon completion of the Placement, Silvercorp
owned 15% of the total outstanding shares of OreCorp. Since then, Silvercorp has
acquired a further 3,477,673 OreCorp Shares on market taking its aggregate holding
to 15.74% of the total outstanding OreCorp Shares.

107

(e) Merged Group Unaudited Proforma Historical Income Statements

 Silvercorp OreCorp Proforma
Adjustment

s

Merged
Group

Year ended 31 March 2023 US$000s US$000s US$000s US$000s

Revenue 208,129 - - 208,129

Cost of mine operations (137,346) - - (137,346)

Net income from mine operations 70,783 - - 70,783

Corporate, general & admin (13,249) (4,370) - (17,619)

Property evaluation & business
development

(438) (6,999) 6,999 (438)

Foreign exchange gain 4,842 12 - 4,854

Loss on equity investments (2,318) - - (2,318)

Share of loss in associates (2,901) - - (2,901)

Dilution loss on investment in associate (107) - - (107)

Loss on disposal of plant & equipment (444) - - (444)

Impairment of mineral rights &
properties

(20,211) - - (20,211)

Other expenses (2,210) - - (2,210)

Net profit / (loss) before financing
and income tax

33,747 (11,357) 6,999 29,389

Finance income 4,654 257 - 4,911

Finance costs (3,258) - - (3,258)

Net profit / (loss) before tax from
continuing operations

35,143 (11,099) 6,999 31,042

Income tax expense (14,043) - - (14,043)

Net profit / (loss) after tax from
continuing operations

21,100 (11,099) 6,999 16,999

Loss from discontinued operations - (3,378) - (3,378)

Net profit / (loss) for the year 21,100 (14,478) 6,999 13,621

Non-controlling interest (492) 227 - (265)

Net profit / (loss) for the year
attributable to members

20,608 (14,251) 6,999 13,356

 Silvercorp OreCorp Proforma

Adjustment
s

Merged
Group

Quarter ended 30 June 2023 US$000s US$000s US$000s US$000s

Revenue 60,006 - - 60,006

Cost of mine operations (36,705) - - (36,705)

Net income from mine operations 23,301 - - 23,301

Corporate, general & admin (3,650) (1,508) - (5,158)

Property evaluation & business
development

(109) (2,512) 2,512 (109)

Foreign exchange loss (2,227) (33) - (2,260)

Gain on equity investments designated
as FVTPL

1,086 - 9,670 10,756

Share of loss in associates (640) - - (640)

Gain on disposal of plant & equipment 5 - - 5

Other income / (expenses) 234 - (3,072) (2,838)

Net profit / (loss) before financing
and income tax

18,000 (4,052) 9,109 23,057

Finance income 1,494 85 - 1,579

Finance costs (60) - - (60)

Net profit / (loss) before tax 19,434 (3,967) 9,109 24,576

Income tax expense (6,221) - - (6,221)

108

 Silvercorp OreCorp Proforma
Adjustment

s

Merged
Group

Quarter ended 30 June 2023 US$000s US$000s US$000s US$000s

Net profit / (loss) for the year 13,213 (3,967) 9,109 18,355

Non-controlling interest (3,996) 211 - (3,785)

Net profit / (loss) for the year
attributable to members

9,217 (3,756) 9,109 14,570

(i) Proforma adjustments – Merged Group Unaudited Proforma Historical

Income Statements

 Exploration costs of US$7.0 million for the year ended 31 March
2023 and US$2.5 million for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 that
were expensed as incurred under the OreCorp accounting policy
have been capitalised to the Mineral rights & properties to align with
Silvercorp’s accounting policy.

 Estimated transaction costs of US$3.0 million to be incurred by
OreCorp with respect to the Scheme and the Offer.

 Estimated gain of US$9.1 million before tax for the fair value of the
Silvercorp 15.74% ownership in OreCorp since initial placement of
shares.

(ii) Items not reflected in the Merged Group Unaudited Proforma Historical
Income Statements

 Trading of Silvercorp and OreCorp after 30 June 2023.

(f) Merged Group Unaudited Proforma Historical Statement of Financial Position
as at 30 June 2023

 Silvercorp OreCorp Transaction
costs

Acquisition
of OreCorp

Silvercorp
dividend
declared

Provisio
n for tax

on
change

of
control

Merged
Group

 US$000s US$000
s

US$000s US$000s US$000s US$000s US$000s

Current assets
Cash and cash
equivalents

143,278 8,987 (7,129) (51,612) (2,210) - 91,314

Short term
investments

57,322 - - - - - 57,322

Trade and other
receivables

1,606 240 - - - - 1,846

Inventories 6,819 - - - - - 6,819
Other current assets 5,479 131 - - - - 5,610
Total current assets 214,504 9,358 (7,129) (51,612) (2,210) - 162,911
Non-current assets
Plant & equipment 76,904 446 - - - - 77,350
Investment properties 470 - - - - - 470
Long term & prepaid
deposits

886 - - - - - 886

Reclamation deposits 6,594 - - - - - 6,594
Mineral rights &
properties

293,766 12,592 4,057 147,360 - 22,665 480,440

Investment in
associates

51,225 - - - - - 51,225

Other investments 20,470 - - - - - 20,470
Deferred tax assets 200 - - - - - 200

109

 Silvercorp OreCorp Transaction
costs

Acquisition
of OreCorp

Silvercorp
dividend
declared

Provisio
n for tax

on
change

of
control

Merged
Group

 US$000s US$000
s

US$000s US$000s US$000s US$000s US$000s

Total non-current
assets

450,515 13,038 4,057 147,360 - 22,665 637,635

Total assets 665,019 22,396 (3,072) 95,748 (2,210) 22,665 800,546
Current liabilities
Trade and other
payables

38,836 1,893 - - - - 40,729

Provisions - 318 - - - - 318
Lease liabilities 277 29 - - - - 306
Deposits received 5,486 - - - - - 5,486
Tax payable 374 - - - - 22,665 23,039
Total current
liabilities

44,973 2,240 - - - 22,665 69,877

Non-current
liabilities

Provisions - 39 - - - - 39
Lease liabilities 254 - - - - - 254
Environmental
rehabilitation provision

6,898 - - - - - 6,898

Deferred income tax
liabilities

46,417 - - - - - 46,417

Total non-current
liabilities

53,569 39 - - - - 53,608

Total liabilities 98,542 2,279 - - - 22,665 123,486
Net assets 566,477 20,117 (3,072) 95,748 (2,210) - 677,060
Equity
Issued capital 256,675 91,634 - 14,998 - - 363,307
Reserves (10,636) 1,650 - (1,650) - - (10,636)
Retained earnings 236,888 (72,730) (3,072) 82,400 (2,210) - 241,276
Equity attributable to
equity holders of the
Company

482,927 20,554 (3,072) 95,748 (2,210) - 593,947

Non-controlling
interest

83,550 (437) - - - - 83,113

Total equity 566,477 20,117 (3,072) 95,748 (2,210) - 677,060

(i) Proforma adjustments – Merged Group Unaudited Proforma Historical

Statement of Financial Position

 Estimated transaction costs of US$7.1 million to be incurred by the
Merged Group with respect to the Scheme and the Offer. US$4.1
million relating to Silvercorp is capitalised to Mineral Rights &
Properties and US$3.0 million relating to OreCorp is included in the
Merged Group Unaudited Pro forma Income Statement.

 Acquisition of OreCorp, at an assumed equity purchase price of
A$0.582 per OreCorp Share. Total OreCorp Shares on issue are
currently 469,408,892 plus 4,012,106 unlisted performance rights

[…]

test, where ultimate share ownership of these entities will change by
more than 50%.

(ii) Items not reflected in the Merged Group Unaudited Proforma Historical
Statement of Financial Position

 Trading of Silvercorp and OreCorp after 30 June 2023.

 The financial impact of any shares bought back under the Silvercorp
share buyback scheme announced on 15 September 2023.

 Proforma adjustments do not include potentially unrecognised
deferred tax assets.

21  The capital gain tax was previously estimated, as disclosed in the Scheme Booklet, to be approximately

US$14.1 million, when calculated based on the assumed equity purchase price (before the increase of the
Scheme Consideration) of A$0.51 per OreCorp Share. This estimation has been adjusted in this section 8.7(f)
based on the updated assumed equity purchase price of A$0.582, resulting in an increased total transaction
consideration of approximately US$30 million.

111

(g) Merged Group Unaudited Proforma Historical Statements of Cashflows

 Silvercorp OreCorp Proforma
Adjustment

s

Merged
Group

Year ended 31 March 2023 US$000s US$000s US$000s US$000s

Cashflows from operating activities

Receipts from customers 209,065 - - 209,065

Payments to suppliers and employees (113,842) (12,894) 7,488 (119,248)

Interest and other costs of finance paid (43) (112) - (155)

Income taxes paid (9,537) - - (9,537)

Interest received - 249 - 249

Net cash inflow / (outflow) from
operating activities

85,643 (12,757) 7,488 80,374

Cashflows from investing activities

Purchase of property, plant &
equipment

(13,293) (178) - (13,471)

Proceeds from disposal of property,
plant & equipment

215 - - 215

Mineral rights & properties expenditures (41,664) (3,372) (7,488) (52,524)

Acquisition of investments (3,702) - - (3,702)

Proceeds from disposal of investments 1,035 - - 1,035

Investment in associates (2,055) - - (2,055)

Net proceeds from reclamation deposits 835 - - 835

Proceeds from leasing 172 - - 172

Purchase of short term investments (182,299) - - (182,299)

Redemption of short term investments 214,232 - - 214,232

Net cash outflow from investing
activities

(26,524) (3,550) (7,488) (37,562)

Cashflows from financing activities

Payment of principal portion of lease
liabilities

(597) (43) - (640)

Payments for share issue transaction
costs

- (2) - (2)

Distributions to non-controlling interests (10,880) - - (10,880)

Repurchase of common shares (2,078) - - (2,078)

Dividends paid (4,425) - - (4,425)

Net cash outflow from financing
activities

(17,980) (45) - (18,025)

Net increase / (decrease) in cash and
cash equivalents

41,139 (16,352) - 24,787

Foreign exchange movement on cash
and cash equivalents

(8,749) (702) - (9,451)

Cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of financial year

113,302 28,891 - 142,193

Cash and cash equivalents at end of
financial year

145,692 11,837 - 157,529

112

 Silvercorp   OreCorp Proforma
Adjustment

s

Merged
Group

Quarter ended 30 June 2023 US$000s US$000s US$000s US$000s

Cashflows from operating activities

Receipts from customers 60,118 - - 60,118

Payments to suppliers and employees (26,697) (2,497) (1,644) (30,838)

Interest and other costs of finance paid (7) (246) - (253)

Income taxes paid (4,533) - - (4,533)

Interest received - 88 - 88

Net cash inflow / (outflow) from
operating activities

28,881 (2,655) (1,644) 24,583

Cashflows from investing activities

Purchase of property, plant &
equipment

(3,214) (97) - (3,311)

Proceeds from disposal of property,
plant & equipment

124 - - 124

Mineral rights & properties expenditures (11,885) - (1,428) (13,313)

Acquisition of investments (3,594) - - (3,594)

Proceeds from disposal of investments 70 - - 70

Net costs from reclamation deposits (15) - - (15)

Purchase of short term investments (8,552) - - (8,552)

Redemption of short term investments 5,950 - - 5,950

Acquisition of OreCorp - - (55,669) (55,669)

Net cash outflow from investing
activities

(21,116) (97) (57,097) (78,310)

Cashflows from financing activities

Payment of principal portion of lease
liabilities

(64) (27) - (91)

Distributions to non-controlling interests (7,248) - - (7,248)

Dividends paid (2,214) - (2,210) (4,424)

Net cash outflow from financing
activities

(9,526) (27) (2,210) (11,763)

Net decrease in cash and cash
equivalents

(1,761) (2,779) (60,951) (65,490)

Foreign exchange movement on cash
and cash equivalents

(653) (72) - (725)

Cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of financial year

145,692 11,837 - 157,529

Cash and cash equivalents at end of
financial year

143,278 8,986 (60,951) 91,314

(i) Proforma adjustments – Merged Group Unaudited Proforma Historical

Statement of Cashflows

 Payments to suppliers & employees that were attributable to
exploration & evaluation activities, and expensed as incurred under
the OreCorp accounting policy of US$7.5 million for the year ended
31 March 2023 and US$1.4 million for the quarter ended 30 June
2023, have been transferred to Mineral rights & properties
expenditures to align with Silvercorp’s accounting policy.

 US$51.6 million has been incurred in investing activities for the
payment of the cash component of the estimated consideration for